times:—

MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE
A maximum off-peak fare of 25p is charged at the following

09.30 -

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

19.00 — 24.00
05.30 - 24.00

16.00

ROUTE 279a

STANDARD CONDITIONS
FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child pas-
senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare

paying passenger, is carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5

years will be charged 5p at all times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are

charged 5p at all times.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN
G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS

G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route

during the permitted periods:—
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
&PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

09.30-16.00
19.00-24.00

05.30-24.00
All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel

Stage over any part of this route.
Point
No.
24 § EDMONTON Tramway Avenue 24
23 7 BOUNCES ROAD 23
22 7 7 LOWER EDMONTON Broadway or Old Town Hall 22
21 § 12 7 7 EDMONTON Fore Street, Angel Road 21
20 J 12 12 7| 7 WHITE HART LANE 20
19 19 12 12] 7 7 LORDSHIP LANE 19
18 19 19 12|/ 12 7 7 BRUCE GROVE Station 18
17 §24 19 19| 12 12 7| 7 TOTTENHAM The Swan 17
16 124 19 19| 12 12 7| 7 7 SEVEN SISTERS Station 16+
I5 §24 24 19|19 12 12/ 7 7 7 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 15
14 §30 24 24| 19 19 12| 12 12 7| 7 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 14
13 30 30 24/ 24 19 19| 12 12 12/ 7 7 MANOR HOUSE Station 13
12 §30 30 30|24 24 19|19 12 12| 12 7 7 ALEXANDRA NATIONAL HOTEL i2
Il §30 30 30(24 24 19|19 19 12(/ 12 7 7| 7 FINSBURY PARK Station 11+
10 130 30 30|30 24 24|19 19 19|12 12 7| 7 7 HORNSEY ROAD 10
9 §30 30 30|30 30 24|24 19 19|19 12 12| 7 7 7 HOLLOWAY Nags Head 9
8 J30 30 30|30 30 24( 24 24 19|19 12 12/ 12 7 7| 7 HOLLOWAY ROAD Station 8
7 §30 30 30|30 30 30|30 24 24|24 19 19|12 12 12| 7 7 HIGHBURY & ISLINGTON Station 7+
6 J30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 24(24 19 19/19 12 12|12 7 7 ISLINGTON St. Marys Church 6
5 J30 30 30|30 30 30(30 30 30|30 24 24|19 19 19|12 12 7| 7 ANGEL Station 5+
4 J30 30 30|30 30 30/30 30 30|30 24 24|24 19 19|19 12 12| 7 7 GOSWELL ROAD Spencer Street 4
3 J30 30 30|30 30 30({30 30 30{30 30 30|24 24 24|19 19 12|12 7 7 CLERKENWELL ROAD 3
2 §30 30 30({30 30 30({30 30 30|30 30 30|30 24 24|24 19 19|12 12 7| 7 BARBICAN Station 2
I J30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 30|30 30 30|24 24 19|19 12 12| 7 7 LONDON WALL Wood Street |
29 §30 30 30{30 30 30|30 30 30/30 30 30|30 30 30|30 24 24|19 19 12|12 7 7 LIVERPOOL STREET Station 29
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ROUTES 279
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« 279,

FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD aged under 5 vears and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child pas-
senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare-
paying passenger, is carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under |6 vears and additional children aged under 5 vears
will be charged the fares shown below which apply at all times.
CHARGES FOR DOGS

Doegs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged for on the same basis as children aged 5 years.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS

G.L.C. travel permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route during

l th itted periods, and hold f i f: its issued by Hert-
! SuBURBAN BUS PASES ! oo e 1o e o St e e st o
i are NOT AVAILABLE for travel on this route | Deriods:—-M ROSS and FINSBURY PARK STATION ONLY during the permitted
' BETWEEN ISLINGTON St. Mary's Church 2 i MONDAYS to FRIDAYS ({Jg.gg—g‘gg ’
AND SMITHFIELD North Side 98 (279) or | SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS e
! LIVERPOOL STREET Station 95 (279A) & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-23.59
S S - — il All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel
over any part of this route.
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN
Stage
Point
No.
27 | WALTHAM CROSS Queen Eleanor Statue 27 =
26 8 {BULLSMOOR LANE 26 ALL FARES OUTSIDE BOX
y CHILDREN AGED 5 AND UNDER 16 YEARS are charged
25 J 13 | 8 ORDNANCE ROAD 25 as follows AT ALL TIMES:-
here adult fare is 8p, child fare is 5p.
24 13 ] 8 8 ENFIELD HIGHWAY Red Lion 24 Where adult fare is 13p or more, child fare is 10p.
23 J21 I3 8] 8 ENFIELD HIGHWAY Green Street 23 MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE
A maximum off-peak fare of 35p is charged at the following
22 §21 |13 13| 8 8 PONDERS END Ambulance Station (or Enfield L.T. Garage) 22 times.
” SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
21 §26 |21 13[ 13 8 8 SOUTH STREET 21 ~ & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 0530 — 2359
20 §26 21 21 13 13 8| 8 TRAMWAY AVENUE 20
19 § 3326 21| 21 13 13| 8 8 BOUNCES ROAD I9
18 § 33126 26| 21 21 13| 13 8 8 LOWEREDMONTON Broadway or Old Town Hall 18t
17 {3333 26{ 26 21 21| I3 13 8| 8 EDMONTON Fore Street Angel Road 17
16 § 33133 33| 26 26 21| 21 13 13| 8 8 WHITE HART LANE 16
15 | 33133 33( 33 26 26/ 21 21 13{ 13 8 8 LORDSHIP LANE I5
14 §33 133 33] 33 33 26/ 26 21 21| I3 13 8| 8 BRUCE GROVE Station 14
13 §33 333 33| 33 33 33| 26 26 21| 21 I3 13| 8 8 TOTTENHAM The Swan I3
12 13333 33| 33 33 33( 26 26 21| 21 13 13| 8 8 8 SEVEN SISTERS Station 12t
11 § 33133 331 33 33 33( 33 26 26/ 21 21 13/ 13 8 8| 8 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 11
10 §33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 26( 26 21 21| 13 13 13| 8 8 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 10
9 | 3333 331 33 33 33| 33 33 33( 26 26 21|21 I3 13|13 8 8 MANOR HOUSE Station 9
8 13333 33( 33 33 33| 33 33 33|33 26 26/ 21 21 13][13 13 8| 8 ALEXANDRA GROVE Hornsey Wood Tavern 8
7 33|33 33 33 33 33| 33 33 33( 33 26 26/ 21 21 21|13 13 8 8 8 FINSBURY PARK Station 7t
6 ]33)133 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 26/ 26 21 21|21 I3 13| 8 8 8 HORNSEY ROAD 6
5 |33]33 33] 33 33 33 33 33 33/ 33 33 33[ 26 26 21[21 21 13[ 13 8 8 8 HOLLOWAY Nags Head §
4 |33|33 33] 33 33 33| 33 33 33| 33 33 33| 26 26 2621 21 13|13 13 8 8 8 HOLLOWAY ROAD Station 4
3 §33133 33 33 33 33| 33 33 33|33 33 33| 33 33 26(/26 26 21[21 I3 13|/ I3 8 8 HIGHBURY & ISLINGTON Station 3t
2 3333 33] 33 33 331 33 33 33| 33 33 3333 33 33[26 26 21|21 21 I3[ 13 13 8] 8 ISLINGTON St. Mary's Church 2
e e e e = -
| 36 |36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 33| 33 33 26 26 21 21| 21 13 13| 8 8 ANGEL Station It -\
99 | 36 |36 36| 36 36 36 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36/ 33 33 26/ 26 26 21|21 21 13/ 13 8 8 ST.JOHN STREET Spencer Street 99 \
98 ) 36 §36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 33| 33 26 26| 26 21 21| 13 13 8] 8 SMITHFIELD North Side 98 \ ]
ROUTE 279A \
99 | 36 |36 36 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36/ 36 36 36| 33 33 26{ 26 26 21| 21 21 13| 13 8 8 GOSWELLROAD Sbencer Street 99 \
98 | 36 |36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36/ 36 36 33 33 26 26/ 26 21 21| I3 13 8| 8 CLERKENWELL ROAD 98 \
97 | 36 |36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 33 33 33 26/ 26 26 21| 21 I3 I3[ 8 8 BARBICAN Station 97 K
96 ) 36 136 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36/ 36 33 33| 33 26 26( 21 21 13| I3 8 & LONDON WALL Wood Street 96 \
95 | 36 36 36| 36 36 36/ 36 36 36| 36 36 36| 36 36 36/ 36 36 36 36 36 33/ 33 33 26 26 21 21| I3 13 8| 8 LIVERPOOL STREET Station 95 \
e e —————————t 3
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ROUTES 279 - 279a
ADULT SUNDAY FARES

FARES FOR CHILDREN

ONE CHILD aged under 5 vears and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child pas-
senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare-
paying passenger, is carried free.

Children aged 5 vears and under |6 years and additional children aged under 5 years
will be charged the fares shown below which apply at all times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Doegs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver;Operator and are
charged for on the same basis as children aged 5 years.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS

Rev. 10-81 O.C. ADULT (Sundays) t-Farezone

THE FARES SHCWN
ON THIS CHART

apply at gbe following times:—

INDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

05.30-2359

ZONE LIMITS dGu,I:‘f’:g "l;]rea\ézlmfie‘trgwdtsogpleoa;/:alabie for free travel over the whole of this route
OUTER BULLSMOOR LANE 26 ONDAYSts FRIDAYS gzl
Soee VAL Ll TR S 5302359
L3 v LS
35 | MAMMONDISTREET S/iiths Lane 38 & TO SWITHFIELD 8 or LIVERPOOL STREET 95 HORRAYS IO IRIDAYS . 09.00-23.59
34 |15 HOLBECK LANE 34 & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-23.59
33 25 1S LONGFIELD LANE Pollards Nurseries 33 Rl ke S SeE P s poeniits are NG WGCERTED o reqieed! e
Y R ——— THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN
31 40 25 25| IS FLAMSTEAD END Jolly Bricklavers or DEWHURST ROAD 31
30 50 40 35|25 IS COLLEGE ROAD Great Cambrdge Road 30+
29 50 40 4035 25 I5 CHESHUNT The Old Pond (or Council Offices SIB) 29 EHITBRER AGE;’;";&"DESU'!:E'E’:?‘;XYEARSare — s AGESLSL ;ﬁ;sggéﬁgelgo&ms hareed
28 40 35 25| IS THEOBALDS GROVE Station 28 the fares shown on the child faretable which apply at 5p at all times. FIRIERIEE
27 50 50 40 35]25 15 WALTHAM CROSS Queen Eleanor Statue 27+
26 50 50 4035 25 15 [BULLSMOOR LANE 26 Stase
b3 40 25 2510 ORDNANCE ROAD 25 No.
24 50 50 45 35 25010 10 ENFIELD HIGHWAY Red Lion 24 5 [ HOLLOWAY Nags Head §
23 50 35 35§20 10 10 ENFIELD HIGHWAY Green Street 23 4 10 HOLLOWAY ROAD Station 4
7] 50 45 3520 20 10] 10 PONDERS END Southtury Road (or Enfield L.T. Garage) 22+ 3 10 10 HIGHBURY & ISLINGTON Station 3t
21 50 50 50 45 35820 20 20|10 19 SOUTH STREET 21 2 §20 10 10 ISLINGTON St. Mary,s Church 2
20 50 45 35[20 20 20{20 10 10 TRAMWAY AVENUE 20 ] 20 20 10| 10 ANGEL Station I+
9 50 45 35 20 20 10]10 BOUNCES ROAD 19 99 §20 20 20| 10 10 ST. JOHN STREET Spencer Street 99
18 50 50 50 45 35 20 20 20 20|10 10 LOWER EDMONTON Bus Staticn or Old Town Hall 18 98 §20 20 20|20 10 10 SMITHFIELD North Side 98
7 50 45 35 20 20 2020 10 10 EDMONTON Fore Street Angel Road 17 ROUTE - 279A
16 50 45 35 20 20 10|10 WHITE HART LANE 16 99 §20 20 20] 10 10 GOSWELL ROAD Spencer Street 99
15 50 50 50 45 35 20 20 20 20 20|10 10 LORDSHIP LANE I5 98 20 20 20|20 10 10 CLERKWELL ROAD 98
14 50 45 35 20 20 20|20 10 10 BRUCE GROVE Station 14+ 97 §20 20 2020 20 10| to BARBICAN Station 97
13 50 45 35 20 20 10|10 TOTTENHAM The Swan I3 96 §20 20 20|20 20 20|10 10 LONDON WALL Wood Street 96
12 50 50 50 45 35 20 20 20 20 20 10|10 10 SEVEN SISTERS Station 12t 95 §20 20 20|20 20 20|20 10 10 LIVERPOOL STREET Station 95
1 50 45 35 ) 20 20 20|10 10 10 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 11
10 50 45 35 20 20 10| 10 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 10
9 50 50 50 45 35 20 20 20 20 20 20 20| 10 10 MANOR HOUSE Station 9
8 50 45 35 20 20 20| 20 10 10 ALEXANDRA GROVE Hornsey Wood Tavern 8
7 50 45 35 20 10 10| 10 FINSBURY PARK Station 7+
6 50 50 50 45 35 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 10| 10 10 HORNSEY ROAD 6
5 50 45 35 20 20 20{ 10 10 10 HOLLOWAY Nags Head §
4 50 45 35 20 10 10| HOLLOWAY ROAD Station 4
3 50 50 50 45 35 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20| HIGHBURY & ISLINGTON Station 3t
2 50 45 35 20 20 20| ISLINGTON St. Mary's Church 2
1 50 45 35 ANGEL Station 11
99 50 50 50 45 35 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 ST. JOHN STREET Spencer Street 99
98 50 45 35 SMITHFIELD North Side 98
ROUTE 279A
99 50 50 5050 50 50[50 45 35§20 20 2020 20 20|20 20 20|20 20 20{20 20 20|20 20 20 20 20 20 GOSWELL ROAD Spencer Street 99
98 Iso_ 50 5050 50 50]50 45 35§20 20 20|20 20 20[20 20 20}20 20 20]20 20 20{20 20 20 20 20 20 CLERKENWELL ROAD 98
97 50 45 35 5 BARBICAN Station 97
9 50 50 50 45 35 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 LONDON WALL Wood Street 96
95 50 45 35 LIVERPOOL STREET Station 95

Return tickets issued by London Country Bus
Services Ltd. over sections common with this
route are NOT ACCEPTED for travel on
London Transport vehicles.

279 - 279

ADULT SUNDAYS




FARES FOR CHILDREN
Ro U o ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child pas-
A senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare-

paying passenger, is carried free.
Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 years

CH I LD FARES will be charged the fares shown below WHICH APPLY AT ALL TIMES.

Stage
Point
gu.u No.
ﬁ'on.' HOLLOWAY Nags Head 5

5 HOLLOWAY ROAD Station 4
S 5 HIGHBURY & ISLINGTON Station 3t

5
35 FHAMMOND STREET Smiths Lane 35 :
2 5 5 5 ISLINGYON St. Mary,s Church 2
1
9

34 12 HOLBECK LANE 34

33 J12 12 LONGFIELD LANE Poilards Nurseries 33 s NGRS

32 20 12 12 BROOKFIELD LANE 32 5 5 5 ST.JOHN STREET Spencer Street 99

31 20 12 12|12 FLAMSTEAD END Joliy Bricklayers or DEWHURST ROAD 31 i 5 5 5 SMITHFIELD North Side 98

30 J25 20 20|12 12 COLLEGE ROAD Great Cambridge Road 30+

29 25 20 2020 12 12 CHESHUNT The Old Pond (or Council Offices SIB) 29 ROUTE 279A

28 20 20 12|12 THEOBALDS GROVE Station 28 9 F5 5 5| 5 5 GOSWELL ROAD Spencer Street 99

27 25 25 20 2012 12 WALTHAM CROSS Queen Eleanor Statue 27+ 8 § S5 5 5| 5 5 5 CLERKENWELLROAD 98

26 75 25 20 (20 12 12 BULLSMOOR LANE 26 7 5 (BARBICAN Sttiom97

25 25 25 2020 12 12| 5 ORDNANCE ROAD 25 9 5 5 3" (5 KORETREBLE it tuetan
95 5 5 5 LIVERPOOL STREET Station 95

24 25 25 25 2020 12 12| 5 5 ENFIELD HIGHWAY Red Lion 24

23 25 25 2020 12 12| 5 5 5 ENFIELD HIGHWAY Green Street 23

22 25 25 2020 12 12 5 PONDERS END Southbury Road (or Enfield L.T. Garage) 22t

21 25 25 25 2020 i2 12

25 25 20(20 12 12
25 25 20|20 12 12
25 25 25 20|20 12 1I2
25 25 20|20 12 12
25 25 20|20 12 12
25 25 25 20|20 12 12
25 25 20120 i2 12
) 25 25 20|20 12 i2

25 25 25 2020 12 12
25 25 20§20 12 12
25 25 20{20 12 12
25 25 25 20|20 12 12
25 25 20(20 12 12
25 25 20|20 12 12
25 25 25 20120 12 1I2
25 25 20120 12 12
25 25 20|20 12 12

25 25 25 20(20 12 12

25 25 20j20 12 12
25 25 20{20 12 12 ANGEL Station 1t

25 25 25 20{20 12 12 5 5 ST. JOHN STREET Spencer Sireet 99

25 °25 20]20 (2 I2 SMITHFIELD North Side 98

5  5¢ SOUTH STREET 21

5 5§ 5 TRAMWAY AVENUE 20

5 BOUNCES ROAD 19

5 5 LOWER EDMONTON Bus Station or Old Town Hall 18

5 5 5 EDMONTON fore Street Angel Road 17

S WHITE HART LANE 16

5 5 LORDSHIP LANE 15

§ 5 5 BRUCE GROVE Station 14t

S TOTTENHAM The Swan 13

S5 5 SEVEN SISTERS Station 12t

§ 5 5 ST ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 11

5 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD An:hurst Park 10

§ S5 MANOR HOUSE Station 9

5 5 5 ALEXANDRA GROVE Hornsey Wood Tavern 8
5 FINSBURY PARK Station 7+

5 5 5 HORNSEY ROAD 6

5 5 5 HOLLOWAY Nogs Head 5
HOLLOWAY ROAD Station 4

5 5 HIGHBURY & ISLINGTON Station 3t

ISLINGTON St. Mary's Church 2

8
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ROUTE 279A
25 25 25/25 25 20|20 12 12 5 5 5|/ s 5 5|5 5 5/ s 5 s| 5 5 5 5 5 5] 5 5 5]GOSWELL ROAD Spencer Street 99
25 25 25|25 25 20{20 12 12/ 5 5 5|/ 5 5 s/ 5 5 s/ s 5 s/l s s s| s s 5|5 5 s5|CLERKENWELL ROAD 98

25 25 20|20 12 I2 BARBICAN Station 97
96 2 5 25 25 20|20 12 12 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 LONDON WALL Wood Street 96
5 25 20

25 20 12 12 ] LIVERPOOL STREET Station 95

MER
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